
RMCA AGM 2025



1. Minutes of the last Annual General Meeting

2. Council  Report

3. Grocery Room Update

4. Preferred Supplier Update

5. In Bound Free Skiing Update

6. Marketing and Activation for 2026  

7. Treasurer Update

8.  Subscriptions

9. RMCA Constitution

10. General business

AGENDA



The RMCA Council

President: 
Vice President : Debbie Evans – Ngauruhoe Ski Club
Councillor : Tony McKenna – Rotorua Tramping & SC
Councillor : Simon Hunt – Ruapehu Ski Club
Councillor: Darien Warburton – Puketoi Mountain Club
Councillor : Ian Chamberlain – Taupo Ski Club
Councillor : Russell Turnbull - Te Horonuku Mountain Sports Club

 Secretary  : Sheryl Brownlee - Ruapehu Ski Club
Treasurer : Kevin Mason - Taraua Tramping Club



Council Report 

• Whakapapa Ski Field

•  Stakeholder Engagement

• RMCA Website upgrades

• RMCA Forum 24th May 2025

• Mountain Clean Up

• Leadership Transition



Grocery Room Update

Tony Mckenna 



Preferred Supplier Update 

Russell Turnbull















In Bound Free Skiing
Simon Hunt



Marketing and Activation 2026
Debbie Evans







Marketing and Activation 2026
• Whakapapa Map of Clubs

• Advertising in KRC, Lorenz’s, Happy Valley Bistro

• Club Open Day

• Club Apres Ski Tour

• Mountain Safety Academy
    RMCA, Whakapapa Ski Field , RARO, DoC
    Avalanche, Volcanology, Meterology and Manaakitanga
 
• Whakapapa Ski Field School Bookings



Our role as custodians on the Maunga 
         
                MOUTAIN CLEAN UP 

•  Step up and show up 
• Keep the Maunga in pristine condition 
• For our Rangitahi and future generations
• Show gratitude to Iwi & hapu 

• Demonstrate host responsibility on the slopes
• Work with DoC & meet all standards required



Treasurers Report







Subscriptions
Clubs proposed 2026 sub increase from 2025?

48 $165.00 10.00%

842 $10.00 0.00%

2026 Budget 2025 2024 2023 2022

$   $   $   $   $   

Interest Received 1200                1,415                1,919              1,241              194 

Membership subscriptions 7920                7,200                2,450              9,690           9,690 

Grocery room subscriptions 8420                8,420                4,210              8,100           8,620 

17540              17,035                8,579            19,031          18,504 

Forum Note 1                       -                     591                     -                   542                 -   

Web and Computer Note 2 150                   106                   106                   97              147 

Grocery Room

    Contractor 1000                   901                   901              2,042           1,407 

    Rental and Expenses Note 3 5000                4,284              4,728           4,160 

Depreciation 333                   100                     -                   545              545 

Marketing - assets 2000                2,999                   -             5,000 

Activation and Events 3500

Honorarium

   President                       -                       -                       -                5,000                 -   

   Treasurer 1500                1,500                1,500              1,500           1,500 

   Secretary 3000                3,000                3,000              3,000           3,000 

Travel 2000                1,499                     -                   861                61 

AGM Note 4 500                     -                       -                     75                 -   

Accounting (inc review) 459                   418                   219                 202              164 

Bank Charges                      6                     -                      3                 -   

Bad Debts Note 5 0                     -                     380                   -                   -   

Insurance - liability 900                   884                   884                 884              815 

20342              12,004              11,275            19,479          16,799 

               (2,802)                5,031               (2,696)               (448)           1,706 

Captial Expendature 903                 

Year end Cash 41,646              44,448             43,446             48,005           53,096        

NET POSITION

  Draft Budget: 1 Aug 2025 to 31 July 2026

INCOME

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES



RMCA Constitution – On the RMCA Website



General Business



Ngā mihi nui


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25

